FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-19-2001



101848324

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  X New 99/00/ [	Conveyance Type  Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party	Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Assignment and Release of Security Interest  ark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name First Union Commercial Corpora	cion 06282001			
Formerly				
	imited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name AAI Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) York Road and Industry Lane				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Hunt Vallev	Maryland 22101			
Individual General Partnership L  X Corporation Association  Other	State/Country Zip Code			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland				
2001 TDIAZ1 00000135 75149962 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
481 40.00 OP 4482 75.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0729

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 715-9100				
Name	Kevin M. Moss, Esq	•		
Address (line 1)	Kramer Levin Nafta	lis & Frankel LLP		
Address (line 2)	919 Third Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York	10022		
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	lemark Application Numb		ration Number(s)	
75149962	/5205611		1743311	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amour	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-0540				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indic	ated herein.			
Jason M.	Vogel, Esq.	MUCH	September 10, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0730** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RECONVEYANCE - TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AAI Corporation, a Maryland corporation, with offices at York Road and Industry Lane, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030-0126, on October 13, 1994, in a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment"), assigned certain rights, title and interest, and granted a security interest, in trademarks of AAI Corporation, as described in the attached Schedule A, (the "Trademarks") to First Fidelity Bank, National Association ("First Fidelity").

WHEREAS, First Union Commercial Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, with offices at 1970 Chain Bridge Road, McLean, Virginia 22101 (the "Assignor"), is the current owner and holder of the indebtedness secured by the Assignment and has succeeded to First Fidelity's interest in and to the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign all rights, title and interest in the Trademarks back to AAI Corporation (the "Assignee"), and to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, secured party and conditional assignee under the Assignment as to the Trademarks, and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the registrations thereof and to accept the release of the security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Trademarks. Further, Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, security interest and conditional assignment in and to the Trademarks, releases all other rights it may have under said Collateral Assignment of Trademarks with respect to the Trademarks, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Trademarks, effective as of the date written below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release and Reconveyance to be duly executed.

Date: 6 - 28 - 01

FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

y: \_\_\_\_\_

Se Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0731

## SCHEDULE "A"

Mark Registration Number

SmartSIM 75149962

[AAI LOGO] 2036573

AAI 0749911

NEXWOS 75205811

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002368 FRAME: 0732